Datasheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document 001-97082 Rev. *H
www.infineon.com page 1  2024-09-09
CY7C65210, CY7C65217, CY7C65210A, CY7C65217A
US B Bil lboard controller
Features
• USB 2.0-certified, Full-speed (12 Mbps)
- Supports native Billboard Device Class Driver
- Integrated USB termination resistors

2024-09-09
USB Billboard controller
Ordering information
8 Ordering information
Table 18 lists the key package features and ordering codes of CY7C65210, CY7C65217, CY7C65210A, and
CY7C65217A. For more information, contact your local sales representative.
8.1 Ordering code definitions
Table 18 Key features and ordering information
Product Package Temperature
range
CY7C65210-24LTXI 24-lead QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C65210-24LTXIT 24-lead QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) –
tape and reel Industrial
CY7C65210A-24LTXI 24-lead QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C65210A-24LTXIT 24-lead QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) –
tape and reel Industrial
CY7C65217-24LTXI 24-lead QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C65217-24LTXIT 24-lead QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) –
tape and reel Industrial
CY7C65217A-24LTXI 24-lead QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C65217A-24LTXIT 24-lead QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C65210A-24LQXS 24-lead QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) Automotive
CY7C65210A-24LQXST 24-lead QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) –
tape and reel Automotive
X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and reel
Temperature range: X = I or S

Updated Application schematic:
Added Figure 3.
Updated Ordering information:
Updated part numbers.
Datasheet 30 001-97082 Rev. *H
2024-09-09
USB Billboard controller
Revision history
*C 2016-06-16
Updated Features:
Updated details under “Driver support for Billboard Device”.
Updated “Pin Description – CY7C65217”:
No changes in detail.
Removed all existing shades.
Updated GPIO configuration:
Added “TRISTATE” and “OUTPUT” options.
Updated Functional overview:
Updated USB and Billboard device functionality:
Updated Billboard device functionality:
Updated description.
Updated UART interface:
Added Note 5 and referred the same note in “parity error”.
Added Note 6 and referred the same note in “frame error”.
Updated GPIO interface:
Updated description.
Updated Internal flash configuration:
Updated Table 6:
Updated details corresponding to GPIO_8 and GPIO_9 parameters under
“GPIO Configuration”.
Updated Electrical specifications:
Added UART specifications.
Updated Application schematic:
Updated Figure 3.
*D 2017-06-09 Updated Cypress Logo and Copyright.
Document
revision Date Description of changes
Datasheet 31 001-97082 Rev. *H
2024-09-09
USB Billboard controller
Revision history
*E 2017-10-13
Updated Document Title to read as “CY7C65210/CY7C65217/CY7C65210A/
CY7C65217A, USB Billboard Controller”.
Added CY7C65210A, CY7C65217A parts related information in all instances
across the document.
Updated Pin Description – CY7C65210/CY7C65210A:
Replaced “CY7C65210” with “CY7C65210/CY7C65210A” in heading.
Updated details corresponding to pins 7, 8 and 9.
Updated Pin Description – CY7C65217/CY7C65217A:
Replaced “CY7C65217” with “CY7C65217/CY7C65217A” in heading.
Updated details corresponding to pins 7, 8 and 9.
Updated GPIO configuration:
Updated details in “Description” column corresponding to POWER# option.